enforcement searched the house. (TT 263) There were two people inside the house,

one of which was Vazquez-Suarez’s cousin. (TT 264-266)

The condition of the house, at the time of the execution of the search warrant,

was documented by video and photography. (TT 267-295) Two hundred and

nineteen (219) marijuana plants, weighing one hundred and twenty (120) pounds,

were found inside the house, being cultivated in a hydroponic indoor growing

system. (TT 267-295; 321; 324) Also found inside the residence were a scale, a

vacuum sealer, a catalog for hydroponic equipment, a magazine called “Maximum